DLMS Implementation Convention (IC) 943A, Warehouse Service
Advice
ADC 381A, 401, 1104, 1367, 1481 and MFR 1503    DLM
4000.25
004030F943A0AA05 1 August 12, 2025
943 Warehouse Stock Transfer Shipment
Advice
Functional Group=AR

DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
Use Code "J" for this data element to meet mandatory X12 syntax requirements.Use Code "J" for this data element to meet mandatory X12 syntax requirements.
W0611 640 Transaction Type Code
Description: Code specifying the type of
transaction
O ID 2/2 Used
Code Name
01 Location Address Message
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
Use to identify a Warehouse Storage Location Update transaction.  The DLA
Disposition Services Field Office uses to provide or update warehouse storage
location data to DLA Disposition Services when the DTID materiel receipt is
stowed and/or re-warehousing completed on Disposition Category Code changes
to Reutilization (RU) or Sales (SL).
Use to identify a Warehouse Storage Location Update transaction.  The DLA
Disposition Services Field Office uses to provide or update warehouse storage
location data to DLA Disposition Services when the DTID materiel receipt is
stowed and/or re-warehousing completed on Disposition Category Code changes
to Reutilization (RU) or Sales (SL).
ZS Report of Work Progress Status
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
Use to identify a Warehouse Service Advice providing requested status of
re-warehousing/protection, staging, or picklist assignment.  The specific Service to
be Performed Code is identified at 1/N901/0900.
Use to identify a Warehouse Service Advice providing requested status of
re-warehousing/protection, staging, or picklist assignment.  The specific Service to
be Performed Code is identified at 1/N901/0900.
W0612 306 Action Code
Description: Code indicating type of
action
DLMS Note: Use to provide the Action
Certification Code.
DLMS Note: Use to provide the Action
Certification Code.
O ID 1/2 Used
Code Name
A1 Certified in total
DLMS Implementation Convention (IC) 943A, Warehouse Service
Advice
ADC 381A, 401, 1104, 1367, 1481 and MFR 1503    DLM
4000.25
Code Name
004030F943A0AA05 5 August 12, 2025
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
Use to report completion of the service request when positive status is applicable
to the entire requested service. (Warehouse Action Certification/Status Code = 1)
Use to report completion of the service request when positive status is applicable
to the entire requested service. (Warehouse Action Certification/Status Code = 1)
A2 Certified - partial
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
1.  Use to report partial completion of the requested service. (Warehouse Action
Certification/Status Code = 2)
2.  When partial completion is reported, use the detail level of this transaction to
identify each individual document number and the associated status.
1.  Use to report partial completion of the requested service. (Warehouse Action
Certification/Status Code = 2)
2.  When partial completion is reported, use the detail level of this transaction to
identify each individual document number and the associated status.
A3 Not Certified
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
1.  Use to report that the service request cannot be completed when negative
status is applicable to the entire requested service.  (Warehouse Action

Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
W2701 91 Transportation Method/Type Code
Description: Code specifying the method
or type of transportation for the shipment
M ID 1/2 Must use
Code Name
ZZ Mutually defined
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
Use 'ZZ’ to satisfy X12 syntax requirements.Use 'ZZ’ to satisfy X12 syntax requirements.
W2703 387 Routing
Description: Free-form description of the
routing or requested routing for shipment,
or the originating carrier's identity
DLMS Note: Use to satisfy X12 syntax
requirements.
DLMS Note: Use to satisfy X12 syntax
requirements.
X AN 1/35 Used
DLMS Implementation Convention (IC) 943A, Warehouse Service
Advice
ADC 381A, 401, 1104, 1367, 1481 and MFR 1503    DLM
4000.25
004030F943A0AA05 14 August 12, 2025
W04 Item Detail Total Pos: 0200 Max: 1
Detail - Mandatory
Loop: 0200 Elements: 6
User Option (Usage): Must use
Purpose: To designate those line items that were shipped
Syntax Rules:
1. R0304 - At least one of W0403 or W0404 is required.
2. P0405 - If either W0404 or W0405 is present, then the other is required.
3. P0607 - If either W0406 or W0407 is present, then the other is required.
4. P1011 - If either W0410 or W0411 is present, then the other is required.
5. P1415 - If either W0414 or W0415 is present, then the other is required.
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
1.  Must use for re-warehousing/protection.
2.  Applicable to staging and picklist services when partial confirmation or denial applies.
3.  For Warehouse Storage Location Update use to populate the quantity/UoM applicable to the bin location.
1.  Must use for re-warehousing/protection.
2.  Applicable to staging and picklist services when partial confirmation or denial applies.
3.  For Warehouse Storage Location Update use to populate the quantity/UoM applicable to the bin location.
Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage
W0401 382 Number of Units Shipped
Description: Numeric value of units
shipped in manufacturer's shipping units
for a line item or transaction set
DLMS Note: 1.  Must use to identify
quantity provided  by document number
when detail level information is provided.
DLMS Note: 1.  Must use to identify
quantity provided  by document number
when detail level information is provided.
2.  When partial confirmation applies,
quantity shown will be the actual quantity
provided.
2.  When partial confirmation applies,
quantity shown will be the actual quantity
provided.
3  When action was not completed, the
quantity will be “0”.
3  When action was not completed, the
quantity will be “0”.
M R 1/10 Must use
W0402 355 Unit or Basis for Measurement Code
Description: Code specifying the units in
which a value is being expressed, or
manner in which a measurement has
been taken
DLMS Note: 1. Must use to identify the
unit of measure for the associated
materiel.